502869189 06/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2915786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAI CHEN	06/20/2014
JIANMING HUANG	06/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANGZHOU HPWINNER OPTO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NORTH OF 2ND FLOOR, BLOCK 3, NO.18, KANGZHONG ROAD, GONGSHU DISTRICT	
City:	HANGZHOU CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29495056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)256-3628

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 607-256-2000

Email: docket@bpmlegal.com

Correspondent Name: BROWN & MICHAELS, PC 400 M & T BANK BUIL

Address Line 1: 118 NORTH TIOGA ST
Address Line 4: ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SH8.AG17047		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA WOOD	
SIGNATURE:	/Lynda Wood, Reg.#53791/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2 source=00518270#page1.tif source=00518270#page2.tif

PATENT 502869189 REEL: 033245 FRAME: 0517

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

For value received, I, Kai Chen, of Hangzhou City in the Country of P.R. China, and I, Jianming Huang, of Hangzhou City in the Country of P.R. China hereby sell, assign and transfer to HANGZHOU HPWINNER OPTO CORPORATION, having an office at North of 2nd Floor, Block 3, No.18, Kangzhong Road, Gongshu District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, P.R. China., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to the "LED LEBS" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date here with, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions.

I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements. I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

I hereby declare that:

- · My residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name.
- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- I believe that I am an original inventor or joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed in the above-identified application.
- I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR
 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available

(00511888.DOCX 1)

PATENT REEL: 033245 FRAME: 0518 between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statementmade in this declaration is punishable under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Codeby fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Cincoln.	
10000	mom

Residence:HangzhouCityP.R.China.

Mailing Address:

North of 2nd Floor, Block 3, No.18, Kangzhong Road,

Gongshu District, HangzhouCity, Zhejiang Province, P.R.China.

Date:

2016/JU14

Inventor:

Janneys Huses Name: Jianming Huses

Residence: HangzhouCityP.R.China.

Mailing Address:

North of 2nd Floor, Block 3, No. 18, Kangzhong Road,

Gongshu District, HangzhouCity, Zhejiang Province, P.R.China.

Date: 20/6/2014

Assignce: HANGZHOU HPWINNER OPTO CORPORATION

Title: CEO
Date: Jo / 6 / Jo 14

{00511888.DOCX 1}

RECORDED: 06/26/2014

PATENT REEL: 033245 FRAME: 0519